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NAME ORGANIZATION TITLE E-MAIL
Sarah Allen State Procurement Office, State of Hawaii Administrator Sarah.Allen@hawaii.gov

Jose Arrieta Department of Health and Human Services Associate Deputy Assistant Secretary jose.arrieta@hhs.gov

John Bashista U.S. Department of Energy Senior Procurement Executive john.bashista@hq.doe.gov

Barry Berkowitz Department of Commerce Senior Procurement Executive bberkowitz@doc.gov

Robert Brewer County of Lexington SC Director of Procurement bbrewer@lex-co.com

Don Buffum Mississippi State University Executive Director, Procurement and Contracts dbuffum@procurement.msstate.edu

Asad Cgughtai City of Vaughan Canada Director Procurement Services asad.chughtai@vaughan.ca

Scott Clemons Department of Energy Strategic Programs scott.clemons@hq.doe.gov

Soraya  Correa Department of Homeland Security Chief Procurement Officer Soraya.Correa@HQ.DHS.GOV

Jenny Doherty Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Chief Procurement Officer jedoherty@pa.gov

Marcheta Gillespie

MG Procurement Consulting, LLC/Retired City of 

Tucson Director of Procurement Principal/Owner (Former Govt Executive) marcheta.gillespie@gmail.com

Robert Gleason State of Maryland Senior Procurement Executive robert.gleason@maryland.gov

Jeremy Halbridge New York City Mayor's Office of Contract Services Deputy Director of Administration jeremy.halbridge@mocs.nyc.gov

Rob Handfield North Carolina State University Executive Director of the Supply Chain Resource rbhandfi@ncsu.edu

Danielle Hinz King County (Seattle, WA) Chief Procurement Officer danielle.hinz@kingcounty.gov

Jason Im Fairfax County Department of Procurement and Business and Technical Solutions, Lead jason.im@fairfaxcounty.gov

Elizabeth Johnson US Trade and Development Agency Manager for Global Programs ejohnson@ustda.gov

Cheryl Kleeman PA Dept. of  General Services Commodity Manager ckleeman@pa.gov

Sylvie Le Bouthillier Shelby County Government Administrator- Purchasing sylvie.lebouthillier@shelbycountytn.gov

Cindy Lombardi State of Colorado Chief Procurement Officer cindy.lombardi@state.co.us

General Wendy Masiello Defense Contract Management Agency (Retired) Former Director (Retired Air Force) Wendymasiello@gmail.com

Daniel McKay State of Oregon (CIO) Strategic Sourcing / Vendor Manager daniel.mckay@oregon.gov

Ryan  Murray Mayor's Office of Contract Services Acting First Deputy Director/ Deputy City Chief ryan.murray@mocs.nyc.gov

Cathy Muse Fairfax County Government Chief Procuement Officer cathy.muse@fairfaxcounty.gov

Jack Pellegrino County of San Diego Director, Department of Purchasing and Contracts Jack.Pellegrino@sdcounty.ca.gov

Vincent  Pernetti New York City Mayor's Office of Contract Services Deputy City Chief Procurement Officer vincent.pernetti@mocs.nyc.gov

John Robinson University of North Carolina at Wilmington Director, Purchasing Services robinsonj@uncw.edu

Miriam Singer County of Santa Clara Chief Procurement Officer miriam.singer@ceo.sccgov.org

Harrison Smith Interal Revenue Service Deputy Chief Procurement Officer Harrison.Smith@irs.gov

Brian Smith Multnomah County, Oregon Purchasing Manager brian.r.smith@multco.us

Jason Soza State of Alaska Chief Procurement Officer jason.soza@alaska.gov


